

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 362-363 OF 2011 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SUNANDA S SHETTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN MEHRA @ NITIN DARSHAN MEHRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Kukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
By way of ad-interim relief the prayer made
in paragraph 5(a) of the Crl.M.P. Nos. 17665-
66/2011 is granted.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master