

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 448 OF 2011
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

PRAKASH SHETTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN MEHRA @ NITIN DARSHAN MEHRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Complaint Case Nos. 39/2 and
412/2, Nitin Mehra @ Nitin Darshan Mehra vs. Parkash Shetty
before the court of Judicial Magistrate, Ludhiana, Punjab
shall remain stayed.

Connect with T.P.(Crl.) Nos. 362-363 of 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master